	1017	799214		U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark O
To the Commissioner for Patents	. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.	N
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies);		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	rtylies):
Naoki Yoshiyuk Tetsi Hidek Tomohiro	EBIHARA TOMARU ii WASADA Jya ITO ii KATO DIGARASHI ii YODA 1-2601	Name: Street Address:	Taiyo Yud 16-20 Uer	en Co., Ltd.
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠Assignment □ Security Agreeme □ Other:	Merger Merge of Name	- Citγ, State, Zip:	Taito-ku, 1 Japan	<sup>-</sup> okyo 110-0005
Execution Date	: July 24, 2001	□ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached.
Entitled: Hybrid Integrated Ci Atty Ref: 7076	rcuit Board			
If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of th				
application, the execution date of th	e application is: July 24, 2001	bers Attached		
application, the execution date of th	e application is: July 24, 2001	Total Number of Ap	oplications and tents Involved:	1
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to wi	e application is: July 24, 2001	Total Number of Ap		1 \$ <b>40.00</b>
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to wi Document Should be Mailed: Name:	e application is: July 24, 2001 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap Par 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to wi Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364	e application is: July 24, 2001 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Staters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of App Part 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed	tents Involved:	\$40.00
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to wi Document Should be Mailed: Name:	e application is: July 24, 2001 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Staters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pau 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) <sup>©</sup> Enclosed □ Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N	charged to dep	\$40.00
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to wi Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364	e application is: July 24, 2001 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Staters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pau 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) <sup>©</sup> Enclosed □ Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N	charged to dep	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to will Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knic copy of the original of	e application is: July 24, 2001 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 Dowledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of Appendix 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Senclosed Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	Charged to dep Number:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 FIF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO thed copy is a true
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to will Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kni copy of the original of Eugene Mar	e application is: July 24, 2001 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 Dowledge and belief, the foregoing focument.	Total Number of App Par 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Senclosed □ Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO g is true and correct a	Charged to dep Number:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to will Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kni copy of the original of Eugene Mar Name of Person Signi	e application is: July 24, 2001 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 bowledge and belief, the foregoing focument.	Total Number of App Par 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Senclosed □ Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO g is true and correct a Signature	charged to dep wumber:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO thed copy is a true July 26, 2001
application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to will Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kni copy of the original of Eugene Mar Name of Person Signi	e application is: July 24, 2001 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 Dowledge and belief, the foregoing focument.	Total Number of App Par 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Senclosed □ Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO g is true and correct a Signature	charged to dep wumber:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO thed copy is a true July 26, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0315

# ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, I (we), Hitoshi EBIHARA, Naoki TOMARU, Yoshiyuki WASADA, Teteuya ITO,

Hideki KATO, Tomohiro IGARASHI and Hideki YODA

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in HYBRID INTEGRATED CIRCUIT BOARD

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

[x] executed on even date herewith

- [ ] executed on:
- [ ] filed on: Serial No.:

[ ] established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America

#### WHEREAS, TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.

whose post office address is 16-20 Uano 6-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, 110-0005 Japan

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the united States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to seld INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of seld application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expanse, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to Insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its records) in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

## ASSIGNMENT

Pege: 2\_\_\_

Assignor Name Hitoshi EBIHARA	Address 16-20 Ueno 8-chome, Talto-ku, Tokyo,	
Where Signed Tokyo, Japan	110-0005 Japan	
Date 250/ July / 200/	Signature & Electrong	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Assignor Name Naoki TOMARU	Address 18-20 Ueno 6-chome, Talto-ku, Tokyo,	
Where Signed Tokyo, Japan	110-0005 Japan	
Date 24/ July/2007	Signature Omand	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Assignor Name Yoshiyuki WASADA	Address 16-20 Ueno 6-chome, Talto-ku, Tokyo,
Where Signed Tokyo, Japan	110-0005 Japan
Date 24/July/200/	Signature of Warado,
Witness (optional)	Witness (optionel)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Assignor Name Tetauya ITO	Address 15-20 Ueno 8-chome, Talto-ku, Tokyo,
Where Signed Tokyo, Japan	110-0006 Japan
Date 24/July 12001	Signature 7, 270
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
	ś
Signature	Signature

[X] Continued on Next Page

s.

## ASSIGNMENT

Page:\_\_\_\_

Assignor Name Hideki KATO	Address 16-20 Ueno 6-chome, Tailo-ku, Tokyo,	
Where Signed Tokyo, Japan	110-0005 Japan	
Data 24/Jul/200/	Signature A. Rait	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Assignor Name Tomohiro IGARASHI	Address 18-20 Ueno 6-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo,	
Where Signed Tokyo, Japan	110-0005 Japan	
Date 24/July / 2001	Signature T Lgarashi	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optionsi)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	6ignature	

Assignor Name Hidekî YODA	Address 16-20 Ueno 6-chome, Talto-ku, Tokyo,	
Where Signed Tokyo, Japan	110-0005 Japan	
Date 24/ July / 200/	signature 74, Yoola	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

[ ] Continued on Next Page

-

-

ť

B&T-XASWIT.ASG

**RECORDED: 07/26/2001**